OP \$40.00 10776344

	<b>RECORDATION F</b>	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
DOCKET NO. 4620-005	PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):
1. Yong WU		Name: TONO	GJI UNIVERSITY
2. Jianfu ZHAO 3. Yalei ZHANG		Street Address: City:	No. 1239, Si Ping Road Shanghai
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country:	P. R. China
🗵 Assignment	Merger		
<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	□ Change of Name		
Execution Date: February 13, 2004		Additional name(s	i) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If the document is being filed together	with a new application, th	ne execution date of the	he application is: $n/a$
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
10/776,344, filed February 12, 2004			
(0,770,5 <b>14</b> , 11cu reos italy 12, 2004	Additional numbers att	1 hached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 N	0
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:</li> </ol>			of applications and patents involved: one
			CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.00</u>
		$\square$ Enclosed	CFR 3.41).540.00
Jame:		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	NER, LLP	□ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
OWE HAUPTMAN & BER	NER, LLP		o be charged to deposit account payment form enclosed
<b>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</b> nternal Address:		I Credit Card	
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BER nternal Address: treet Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Su		I Credit Card	payment form enclosed
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BER nternal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, St	uite 300 Zip: <b>22314</b>	I Credit Card	payment form enclosed
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BER nternal Address: treet Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Su Sity: Alexandria State: VA	uite 300 Zip: <b>22314</b>	Image: Credit Card     8.     Deposit accord	payment form enclosed
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BER nternal Address: treet Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Su Sity: Alexandria State: VA	uite 300 Zip: <b>22314</b>	Image: Credit Card     8.     Deposit accord	payment form enclosed
<b>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</b> nternal Address: treet Address: <b>1700 Diagonal Road, St</b> City: <b>Alexandria</b> State: <b>VA</b> Signature.	uite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USI	Image: Credit Card     8.     Deposit accord	payment form enclosed

## 700251506

# PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0479

Serial No.: <u>10/776,344</u>

Filed: 12/Feb/2004

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Jianfu ZHAO, a citizen of <u>P. R. China</u>, whose address is <u>Room 603</u>, <u>No. 589</u>, <u>Tongji New Village, Shanghai, P. R. China</u>

Yalei ZHANG, a citizen of <u>P. R. China</u>, whose address is <u>No. 1239</u>, <u>Si Ping Road</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>, P. R. China

Yong WU, a citizen of <u>P. R. China</u>, whose address is <u>No. 1239</u>, <u>Si Ping Road</u>, <u>Shanghai, P. R. China</u>

have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

#### WASTEWATER TREATMENT BIOREACTOR

and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Tongji University ("Assignee"), a public university of <u>P. R. China</u>, at <u>No. 1239, Si</u> <u>Ping Road, Shanghai, P. R. China</u>

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throught the World, inculding:

Chinese Patent Application No. 03115369.0

as well as any continuation, division, and continuationin-part applications, inventors' certificates, and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States or any foreign country;

THE ASSIGNORS agree that said Invention, applications, and Letters Patents are to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents or

### PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0480

any other right of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNORS convenant and agree and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement has been made affecting the rights and property conveyed or intended protection may be granted as entirely as the same would gave been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNORS furtherr convenant and agree and warrant that the Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said Invention in its own name; and at any upon request, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, without further compensation to the Assignors, but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors will execute and deliver any and all papers and/ or instruments, communicates all known facts, and perform any possible acts, which may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, for aiding in securing to and maintaining in said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Date: 04.2.13

Date: 04.2.13 Date: 04.2.13

Jimp Zhas

Jianfu ZHAO

Yalei ZHANG

Yalei ZHANG

Tong WU

Yong WU

**RECORDED: 03/17/2006**